
Monroe County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Howard Stuart 
&     270-634-4135 
HVAC Inspector   1350 Tobacco Rd., Glasgow 42141  
     Howard Stuart 
     howstuart@scrtc.com  
 
State Building Inspector:  James Jackson 
Email Address:    james.jackson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-853-5638 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:    rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-404-5327 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Anisa Ross 
E-mail Address:    anisa.ross@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-278-4383 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Jedidiah Webb 
E-mail Address:    Jedidiah.webb@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-349-0357 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   David Mercer 
E-mail Address:    David.mercer@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-349-6585 
 
Office Hours:    Monday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-487-6782 
 
Office Address:    Monroe County Health Department 
                           452 East 4th Street 
                           Tompkinsville, KY 42167 
Health Dept.: 
Environmentalist:   Jason Holland 
Office Phone Number:   270-487-6782 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Mark Jordan 
E-mail Address:    mark.jordan@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-671-9220 
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